Azimuth pattern (E-plane)
Elevation pattern (H-plane)
Specifications
Frequency range 174—216 MHz (broadband)
Gain 9 dBd
Power gain 7.84
Impedance 50 or 75 ohms
VSWR <1.5:1

500 Watts, 50Ω 7-16 DIN female connector
7-16 DIN female (50Ω)
Order information
Model Description
CL-713/HCM/50N Center-mount antenna with 50Ω N connector
CL-713/HCM/75N Center-mount antenna with 75Ω N connector
CL-713/HRM/50N Rear-mount antenna with 50Ω N connector
CL-713/HRM/75N Rear-mount antenna with 75Ω N connector
CL-713/HRM
CL-713/HCM
3
0
0
7
3
e
 s
u
b
je
ct
 t
o
 a
lte
ra
tio
n
CL-713 Page 2 of 2
CL-713
VHF-TV Log-Periodic Antenna
 174 to 216 MHz (Channels 7—13)
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
The latest specifications are available at www.kathrein-bca.com
Kathrein Broadcast USA     8337 11th Street, White City, OR 97503
Phone: 541-879-2300      Email: support-usa@kathrein-bca.com
33.9 inches
(861 mm)
89.2 inches
(2266 mm)
104 inches
(2642 mm)
35.3 inches
(897 mm)
CL-713/HRM/50D Rear-mount antenna with 50Ω 7-16 connector